

#### UNION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ORDINANCE NUMBER: 853-2025 DATE OF INTRODUCTION: 1/6/2025 DATE OF ADOPTION:

> AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND "THE LAWS OF UNION COUNTY: ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND POLICIES AND GENERAL LEGISLATION" BY AMENDING: PART II-POLICIES AND GENERAL LEGISLATION: CHAPTER 107, PARKS AND RECREATION. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND "THE LAWS OF UNION COUNTY: ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND POLICIES AND GENERAL LEGISLATION" BY AMENDING: PART II-POLICIES AND GENERAL LEGISLATION: CHAPTER 107, PARKS AND RECREATION.

> > Continue...

INTRODUCTION RECO							COF	RD OF VOTE FINAL ADOPTION									
COMMISSIONER	Aye	Nay	Abs	Pass	Ord.	Sec	NP	COMMISSIONER	Aye	Nay	Abs	Pass	Ord.	Sec	NP		
BAKER, JR.							V	BAKER, JR.									
DELISFORT							V	DELISFORT									
GRANADOS	V							GRANADOS			-						
KOWALSKI	V	1				V		KOWALSKI									
MIRABELLA	V							MIRABELLA			i.						
PALMIERI-MOUDED			w.					PALMIERHMOUDED							1		
WILLIAMS	V							WILLIAMS									
BODEK VICE-CHAIRMAN	V				V			BODEK VICE-CHAIRMAN	×								
LEON CHAIRWOMAN	V							LEON CHAIRWOMAN									
APPROVED AS TO FORM			Ih Co	I hereby certify the above is an original ordinance adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Union on the aforementioned date.													
NO SHEFT CLENCY F FUNDS REDUIRED			I h Co	I hereby certify the above is an original ordinance adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Union on the aforementioned date.													

**BE IT ORDAINED.** by the Union County Board of County Commissioners that the "Laws of Union County" are hereby amended, to be as follows:

## PART II - POLICIES AND GENERAL LEGISLATION

# Chapter 107, PARKS AND RECREATION

## **ARTICLE IV-** Fees for Recreation Facilities

### § 107-6. Park Fees

1. The NEW FEE hereinafter set forth, hereby amends the official fees for the Department of Parks and Recreation Facilities as previously adopted. All fees not included herein will remain as previously adopted.

#### 2. NEW FEE:

One (1) hour rental of the Swing Suite at the Learning Center, Galloping Hill.

\$60.00 (Sixty dollars)

3. This Ordinance shall take effect at the time and manner provided by law.